
Location wise Eastern region state-wise installed capacity as on 28/02/2026

Grand Total

Total

State Ownership/Sector

HydroGas

Modewise breakup

NuclearDieselCoal

Thermal

RESLignite

Renewable

Andaman & Nicobar Islands

1 STATE SECTOR 0.00 0.00 57.52 57.52 0.000.00 5.25 62.770.00

2 PVT SECTOR 0.00 0.00 35.19 35.19 0.000.00 27.12 62.310.00

3 CENTRAL SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 5.00 5.000.00

Total of Andaman & Nicobar Islands 0.00 0.00 92.71 92.71 0.000.00 37.37 130.080.00

Bihar

4 STATE SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 70.70 70.700.00

5 PVT SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 575.56 575.560.00

6 CENTRAL SECTOR 10170.00 0.00 0.00 10170.00 0.000.00 0.00 10170.000.00

Total of Bihar 10170.00 0.00 0.00 10170.00 0.000.00 646.26 10816.260.00

Jharkhand

7 STATE SECTOR 420.00 0.00 0.00 420.00 0.00130.00 0.05 550.050.00

8 PVT SECTOR 1830.00 0.00 0.00 1830.00 0.000.00 262.53 2092.530.00

9 CENTRAL SECTOR 4780.00 0.00 0.00 4780.00 0.0080.00 4.00 4864.000.00

Total of Jharkhand 7030.00 0.00 0.00 7030.00 0.00210.00 266.58 7506.580.00

Odisha

10 STATE SECTOR 1740.00 0.00 0.00 1740.00 0.002154.55 7.63 3902.180.00

11 PVT SECTOR 3610.00 0.00 0.00 3610.00 0.000.00 966.54 4576.540.00

12 CENTRAL SECTOR 4600.00 0.00 0.00 4600.00 0.000.00 10.00 4610.000.00

Total of Odisha 9950.00 0.00 0.00 9950.00 0.002154.55 984.17 13088.720.00

Sikkim

13 STATE SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.001200.00 0.00 1200.000.00

14 PVT SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00512.00 62.67 574.670.00

15 CENTRAL SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00570.00 0.00 570.000.00

Total of Sikkim 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.002282.00 62.67 2344.670.00

West Bengal

16 STATE SECTOR 4810.00 0.00 0.00 4810.00 0.00986.00 342.84 6138.840.00

17 PVT SECTOR 1785.00 0.00 0.00 1785.00 0.000.00 404.04 2189.040.00

18 CENTRAL SECTOR 6640.00 0.00 0.00 6640.00 0.00355.20 24.10 7019.300.00

Total of West Bengal 13235.00 0.00 0.00 13235.00 0.001341.20 770.98 15347.180.00

Eastern

19 STATE SECTOR 6970.00 0.00 57.52 7027.52 0.004470.55 426.47 11924.540.00

20 PVT SECTOR 7225.00 0.00 35.19 7260.19 0.00512.00 2298.46 10070.650.00

21 CENTRAL SECTOR 26190.00 0.00 0.00 26190.00 0.001005.20 43.10 27238.300.00

Total of Eastern 40385.00 0.00 92.71 40477.71 0.005987.75 2768.03 49233.490.00

null

null

Remarks:-

rep_versio
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